IRay Technology Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2023.08.15

Company name: IRay Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: 11GUIYANG STREET, YANTAI ECONOMY AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, YANTAI SHANDONG P.R.CHINA
FRN: 0030296552
Contact Person: Peng Zhang
Tel.: 086-18562243217
Email: pzhang@iraytek.com
Product Name: InfiRay Laser Rangefinder
FCC ID: 2AYGT-41-ILR
Model(s): ILR-1200-3
Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

We, [**IRay Technology Co., Ltd.**] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **Visir Inc.** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [**IRay Technology Co., Ltd.**] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Visir Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Company Name: Visir Inc. Address: 39899 Balentine Drive STE 200, Newark, California 94560, United States Contact Person: Tao Huang Email: thuang@visirinc.com FRN: 0032684243

Sincerely,

Applicant printed name: Peng Zhang	U.S. Agent printed name: Tao Huang
Applicant signature: Peng zhang	U.S. Agent signature: